
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



 

Date Printed: Nov 5, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05 

 

Department of Administration 
Purchasing Division 
2019 Washington Street East 
Post Office Box 50130 
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 

State of West Virginia 
Centralized Request for Quote Info 

Technology 

Proc Folder: 961312 

Doc Description: Mail Inserter Maintenance (OT22031) 

Proc Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt 

Reason for Modification: 

  

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version 

2021-11-05 2021-11-24     13:30 CRFQ     0210     ISC2200000007 1 

BID RECEIVING LOCATION 

BID CLERK 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

PURCHASING DIVISION 

2019 WASHINGTON ST E 

CHARLESTON          WV     25305 

US 

VENDOR    

Vendor Customer Code: 

Vendor Name: DMT Solutions Global                 
   Corporation d/b/a BlueCrest  

Address: Street: 37 Executive Drive 

City: Danbury 

State:  Connecticut 
Country: USA 

 

Zip: 06810 
Principal Contact : 

Vendor Contact Phone: 

 

Extension: 

 

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER 
Jessica L Hovanec 304-558-2314 
jessica.l.hovanec@wv.gov 

Vendor Signature:                                                                      FEIN#  82-5520529                             DATE: Nov 18, 2021 
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation 

  

  



 

Date Printed: Nov 5, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the WV Office of Technology (WVOT) to establish a contract for 
the purchase of mail inserter maintenance per the specifications and terms and conditions as attached hereto. 

INVOICE TO SHIP TO 

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION 

 WV OFFICE OF  
TECHNOLOGY 

 

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY  BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR  

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,  
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 

 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV 

US  US  

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price 

1 4.1.1 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 14  
Inserter 

12.00000 MO $5,665.02 $67,980.24 

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification  Model # ZX0B #0126753 

81111805        

Extended Description: 
4.1.1 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 14 Inserter 

INVOICE TO SHIP TO 

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION 

 WV OFFICE OF  
TECHNOLOGY 

 

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY  BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR  

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,  
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 

 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV 

US  US  

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price 

2 4.1.2 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 12  
Inserter 

12.00000 MO $4,636.04 $55,632.48 

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification  Model # ZX0A #0106461 

81111805        

Extended Description: 
4.1.2 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 12 Inserter 

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price 

3 4.1.1 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 14  
Inserter - YR2 

12.00000 MO $5,919.95 $71,039.40 

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification  Model # ZX0B #0126753 



DEPARTMENT OF  WV OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION TECHNOLOGY 

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR 

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,  1900 KANAWHA BLVD E 

BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV 

US US 

Date Printed: Nov 5, 2021 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05 

INVOICE TO SHIP TO 

81111805        

Extended Description: 
4.1.1 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 14 Inserter - YR2 

INVOICE TO SHIP TO 

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION 

 WV OFFICE OF  
TECHNOLOGY 

 

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY  BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR  

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,  
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 

 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV 

US  US  

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price 

4 4.1.2 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 12  
Inserter - YR2 

12.00000 MO $4,844.66 $58,135.92 

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification  Model # ZX0A #0106461 

81111805        

Extended Description: 
4.1.2 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 12 Inserter - YR2 



DEPARTMENT OF  WV OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION TECHNOLOGY 

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR 

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,  1900 KANAWHA BLVD E 

BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV 

US US 

Date Printed: Nov 5, 2021 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05 

INVOICE TO SHIP TO 

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price 

5 4.1.1 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 14  
Inserter - YR3 

12.00000 MO $6,186.35 $74,236.20 

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification  Model #ZX0B #0126753 

81111805        

Extended Description: 
4.1.1 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 14 Inserter - YR3 

INVOICE TO SHIP TO 

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION 

 WV OFFICE OF  
TECHNOLOGY 

 

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY  BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR  

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,  
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 

 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV 

US  US  

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price 

6 4.1.2 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 12  
Inserter - YR3 

12.00000 MO $5,032.67 $60,752.04 

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification  Model # ZX0A #0106461 

81111805        

Extended Description: 
4.1.2 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 12 Inserter - YR3 

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price 

7 4.1.1 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 14  
Inserter - YR4 

12.00000 MO $6,464.73 $77,576.76 



DEPARTMENT OF  WV OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION TECHNOLOGY 

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR 

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,  1900 KANAWHA BLVD E 

BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV 

US US 

Date Printed: Nov 5, 2021 Page: 5 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05 

INVOICE TO SHIP TO 

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification  Model #ZX0B #0126753 

81111805        

Extended Description: 
4.1.1 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 14 Inserter - YR4 

INVOICE TO SHIP TO 

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATION 

 WV OFFICE OF  
TECHNOLOGY 

 

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY  BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR  

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,  
BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 

 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV 

US  US  

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price 

8 4.1.2 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 12  
Inserter - YR4 

12.00000 MO $5,290.49 $63,485.88 

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification  Model #ZX0A #0106461 

81111805        

Extended Description: 
4.1.2 - Maintenance for BlueCrest MSE 12 Inserter - YR4 

 

Line Event Event Date 

1 Technical Questions due by November 12, 2021 at  2021-11-12 

10:00 AM EST 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 



 

 

       

               

 Document Phase Document Description 
Page 6 

ISC2200000007 Final Mail Inserter Maintenance (OT22031)  









































































Bluecrest 2022 Labor Rates Effective  

Stand By & Call Out - Random Basis (unless otherwise covered/stated)

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thur Fri Sat Hol

1st Shift

Standby $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00
Call-out $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
Qtr. Hr. $125.00 $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $93.75 $187.50
2nd Shift

Standby $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00
Call-out $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
Qtr. Hr. $125.00 $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $93.75 $187.50
3rd Shift

Standby $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00
Call-out $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
Qtr. Hr. $125.00 $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $93.75 $187.50

Callout charges listed above cover minimum of 4 hours of time and are charged portal-to-portal

The quarter hour increments represent what is charged after the initial 4 hours have been used

Additional Onsite Shift Coverage    (Rates per CSR per 8-hour shift)

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat Hol

1st Shift $2,640.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,980.00 $3,960.00

2nd Shift $2,772.00 $1,680.00 $1,680.00 $1,680.00 $1,680.00 $1,680.00 $2,079.00 $4,158.00

3rd Shift $2,904.00 $1,760.00 $1,760.00 $1,760.00 $1,760.00 $1,760.00 $2,178.00 $4,356.00

Onsite Operator Training:    Maximum size of 4 operators per class. Scheduled in advance

3 days    $6,000 includes travel             

4 days    $7,000 includes travel      

5 days    $8,000 includes travel


